PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7213035

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/08/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEPARTMENT 13, LLC	03/08/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEPARTMENT 13, INC.
Street Address:	7021 COLUMBIA GATEWAY DRIVE, SUITE 175
City:	COLUMBIA
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21045

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8254847
Patent Number:	8929550
Patent Number:	9673920
Patent Number:	9936514
Patent Number:	10051475
Patent Number:	10064203
Patent Number:	10122694
Patent Number:	10211932
Patent Number:	10237743
Patent Number:	10469186
Patent Number:	10588021
Patent Number:	10805018
Patent Number:	10848470
Patent Number:	10862597
Application Number:	13595142
Application Number:	17069412
Application Number:	62233982
Application Number:	16814094

PATENT REEL: 059198 FRAME: 0425

507166189

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)865-8362

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-825-1039

Email: 69995@iplawusa.com

Correspondent Name: SCHMEISER, OLSEN & WATTS, LLP

Address Line 1: 3 MANHATTANVILLE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 105

Address Line 4: PURCHASE, NEW YORK 10577

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05082.0000US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY L. MEOLA
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony L. Meola/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment for Signature D13 LLC TO D13 INC. Inc signed#page1.tif source=Assignment for Signature D13 LLC TO D13 INC. Inc signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 059198 FRAME: 0426

ASSIGNMENT

DEPARTMENT 13, LLC. is an American corporation (hereinafter "DEPARTMENT 13, LLC" or "Assignor") having a place of business at 3110 Fairview Park Drive, Suite 250, Falls Church, VA, 22041; and DEPARTMENT 13, INC. (hereinafter "DEPARTMENT 13, INC." or "Assignee") having a place of business at 7021 Columbia Gateway Drive, Suite 175, Columbia, MD, 21045. Assignee and Assignors are each a "Party" and collectively the "Parties."

WHEREAS the Parties hereby,

- (A) Acknowledge that on September 8, 2016, Assignee obtained certain assets from Assignor, including specifically those patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A to this Assignment;
- (B) Agree, to the extent such Agreement or similar legal document failed or fails, in whole or part, to have assigned, sold or transferred the entire right, title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to those patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A to this Assignment; then for good and valuable consideration, Assignors now and hereby, effective *Nunc Pro Tunc* on September 8, 2016, assigns, sells and transfers to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, (including all priority rights and the right to sue for past infringement), title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the patents and patent applications in Exhibit A to this Assignment, and in and to said patents and patent applications and all applications claiming priority to said patents and patent applications, without limitation, which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of the patents and patent applications.

DEPARTMEN	NT 13, LLC (Assignor)
Signature:	July 12t
Name:	Jonathan Hunter
Title:	Member
Date:	3/8/2022
DEPARTMEN	NT 13, INC. (Assignee)
Signature:	July 120
Name:	Jonathan Hunter
Title:	Director
Date:	_3/8/2022

PATENT REEL: 059198 FRAME: 0427

EXHIBIT A

(ASSIGNED PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS)

<u>Title</u>	Patent No.	Issue Date
DISTRIBUTED WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS FOR TACTICAL	8,254,847	8/28/2012
NETWORK DOMINANCE		
LPI/LPD Communication Systems	8,929,550	1/6/2015
Intrusion Detection and Radio Fingerprint Tracking	9,673,920	6/6/2017
LPI/LPD Communication Systems	9,936,514	4/3/2018
UNMANNED AERIAL VEHICLE INTRUSION DETECTION AND	10,051,475	8/14/2018
COUNTERMEASURES		
LPI/LPD Communication Systems	10,064,203	8/28/2018
LPI/LPD COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS	10,122,694	11/06/2018
Cooperative Intrusion Detection	10,211,932	2/19/2019
Unmanned Aerial Vehicle Intrusion Detection and Countermeasures	10,237,743	3/19/2019
Cooperative Intrusion Detection	10,469,186	11/05/2019
Unmanned Aerial Vehicle Intrusion Detection and Countermeasures	10,588,021	3/10/2020
INTRUSION DETECTION AND RADIO FINGERPRINT TRACKING	10,805,018	10/13/2020
LPI/LPD Communication Systems	10,848,470	11/24/2020
Cooperative Intrusion Detection	10,862,597	12/08/2020

<u>Title</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
DISTRIBUTED WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS FOR TACTICAL	13/595,142	8/27/2012
NETWORK DOMINANCE		
Intrusion Detection and Radio Fingerprint Tracking	17/069,412	10/13/2020
Unmanned Aerial Vehicle Intrusion Detection and Countermeasures	62/233,982	9/28/2015
Unmanned Aerial Vehicle Intrusion Detection	16/814,094	3/10/2020

PATENT REEL: 059198 FRAME: 0428

RECORDED: 03/08/2022